STATE OF CALIFORNIA-DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION **DBE COMMITMENT**



OCR-0006 (REV 11/2020) CONTRACT NO: 11-430384 **BID AMOUNT:** \$34,966,331.10 BID OPENING DATE: 9/5/2024 BIDDER'S NAME: HAZARD CONSTRUCTION ENGR LLC DBE GOAL FROM CONTRACT (%):

DBE GUAL	FROM CONTRACT (%):				21%			
DBE PRIME CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION 1: TOTAL NUMBE N/A ITEM OF WORK AND DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES TO BE SUBCONTRACTED OR MATERIALS TO BE PROVIDED 2		TOTAL NUMBER	OF ALL SUBCONTRACTS (DBE	& NON-DBE)	TOTAL VALUE OF ALL SUBCONTRACTS (DBE & NON-DBE) \$22,702,832			
		CES TO OR	NAICS AND/OR WORK CATEGORY CODES 3 (Must be certified on the date bids are opened. Includ Caltrans' certification #, DBE address and phone number. 2nd and lower tier subcontractors)		d on the date bids are opened. Include n #, DBE address and phone number. Show	AMOUNT (\$)		
33(p),144,161, 164-167, 171	Treated Wood, Waste Midwest Guardrail System and related				C0680, C8000, C8201, C8320, C8391, 237310, 237990	ACE FENCE COMPANY 727 N. GLENDORA AVE. LA PUENTE, CA 91744 626-333-0727 DBE CERT #34153		\$213,870.00
37(p)	Sawcutting		C1200,C1522, C1901, C3701, C4010, C4040, C4101, C4201, C5100, C5111, C5150, C5190, C5620, C7301, C7602, C8405, C8501, C9904, C9905, C9907, 238110, 532412		RPRISE (2nd Tier FBD Vanguard) DW RD. BAKERSFIELD, CA 93314 661-589-1001 DBE CERT #13602	\$189,000.00		
40,50, 52-82, 205(p)	Roadside Clearing, Grave Landscape and Irrigat		C1575, C1910, C1970, C2001, C2065, C5100, C5110, C7200, C7215, C7301, C9908, 237310, 237990, 238910, 484220		ERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CANYON RD. WILDOMAR, CA 92595 951-245-1686 DBE CERT #8022	\$1,320,899.38		
107(p), 135(p),140(p), 168(p),169(p), 170(p)	Provide and Install Reinforcin	ng Steel	238120	1255 KEI	DRS REBAR INC. LLEY AVE CORONA, CA 92882 951-415-2458 DBE CERT #43947	\$57,159.46 ✓		
106(p), 110(p)	Provide and Install Reinford	ing Steel	238120	1255 KEI	R INC. (2nd Tier FBD Vanguard) LLEY AVE CORONA, CA 92882 951-415-2458 DBE CERT #43947	\$102,568.51		
						\$ SEE NEXT PAGE		

Show all DBE firms being claimed for credit, regardless of tier. Attach written confirmation from each DBE shown stating that it will be participating in the contract to perform the specific work shown for the specific amount agreed to.

The names of the 1st tier DBE subcontractors and items of work must be consistent with the Subcontractor List (Pub Cont Code 4100 et seq.).

Failure to submit a signed DBE Confirmation form and submit copies of the DBE quotes will result in disallowance of the DBE's participation.

- 1. Each DBE prime contractor must enter its certification number and show all work to be performed by DBE's, including work performed by its own forces.
- If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of item to be performed or furnished.
- 3. Use Work Category Codes from the California Unified Certification Program database. database

SEE NEXT PAGE Signature of Bidder Jason Mordhorst, President September 9th, 2024 Date (858) 587-3600 (Area Code) Tel. No.

SEE NEXT PAGE

Jason A. Mordhorst /jmordhorst@hazardcon.com Person to Contact (Type or Print Name)

DBE COMMITMENT

OCR-0006 (REV 11/2020)

CON	ΓRACT	Mr.J.

11-430384

BID AMOUNT:

N/A

\$34,966,331.10

BID OPENING DATE:

9/5/2024

BIDDER'S NAME:

HAZARD CONSTRUCTION ENGR LLC

DBE GOAL FROM CONTRACT (%):

DBE PRIME CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION 1:

21%

TOTAL NUMBER OF ALL SUBCONTRACTS (DBE & NON-DBE)

15

TOTAL VALUE OF ALL SUBCONTRACTS (DBE & NON-DBE)

\$22.702.832

N/A		15			\$22,702,832		
BID ITEM NO.	ITEM OF WORK AND DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE BE SUBCONTRACTED MATERIALS TO BE PROV	ES TO OR	NAICS AND/OR WORK CATEGORY CODES ³	(Must be certified on Caltrans' certificat	AME OF DBEs the date bids are opened. Include tion #, DBE address and phone I and lower tier subcontractors)		AMOUNT (\$)
6(p)	Traffic Control		C0600, C0612, C0683, C0800, C1200, C1201, C8000, C8320, C8330, C8391, C9907, 237310, 238990, 423510,532411	47423 RAINBOW CA	IC (2nd Tier FBD Vanguard) NYON RD. TEMECULA, CA 92592 951-695-5104 E CERT #38078	/	\$209,000.00
5,6(p)	Construction Area Signs, Traf Lane closure & Attenua	그녀를 했다. 그런 아이지 않아 아이지 않아 내려왔다.	C0600, C0612, C0683, C0800, C1200, C1201, C8000, C8320, C8330, C8391, C9907, 237310, 238990, 423510,532411	47423 RAINBOW CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL NYON RD. TEMECULA, CA 92592 951-695-5104 E CERT #38078	/	\$854,500.00
37(p), 106(p)	Trucking		484110, 484121, 484220, 484230	2880 NORTON 3	RPRISES, INC (2nd Tier FBD Vanguard) AVE. LYNWOOD, CA 90262 123-622-8984 E CERT #42402	/	\$215,760.00
1(p),9,10,13,32, 143,145,173- 184,186- 195,205(p)	Striping ,Pavement Markings a Mobilization	and related,	C1201, C3601, C5620, C8201, C8405, C8406, C8501, C9906, 237310, 238990	120 NORTH SECON 6 DE	SPECIALTIES, INC. ID AVE. CHULA VISTA, CA 91910 i19-422-9204 BE CERT #102	1	\$3,130,705.59
24(p)-27(p), 122(p),128(p)	FURNISH EROSION COM MATERIALS (60% SUPPLIER FURNISH RCP (60% SUPPLIE	R CREDIT)	C0621, C0670, F5030, 423510, 423990	12393 DOHERT 8	IME SUPPLY 1 Y ST. RIVERSIDE, CA 92503 666-452-4525 E CERT #45860	,	\$25,009.98
						_	SEE NEXT PAGE EE NEXT PAGE %

Show all DBE firms being claimed for credit, regardless of tier. Attach written confirmation from each DBE shown stating that it will be participating in the contract to perform the specific work shown for the specific amount agreed to.

The names of the 1st tier DBE subcontractors and items of work must be consistent with the Subcontractor List (Pub Cont Code 4100 et seq.).

Failure to submit a signed DBE Confirmation form and submit copies of the DBE quotes will result in disallowance of the DBE's participation.

- Each DBE prime contractor must enter its certification number and show all work to be performed by DBE's, including work performed by its own forces.
- If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of item to be performed or furnished.
- Use Work Category Codes from the California Unified Certification Program database. database.

SEE NEXT PAGE
Signature of Bidder Jason Mordhorst, President

September 9, 2024 (858) 587-3600
Date (Area Code) Tel. No.

Jason A. Mordhorst /jmordhorst@hazardcon.com
Person to Contact (Type or Print Name)

ADA Notice For individuals with sensory disabilities, this document is available in alternate formats. For information call (916) 445-1233, TTY 711 or write Records and Forms Management, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814.

DBE COMMITMENT

OCR-0006 (REV 11/2020)

CONTRACT NO:

11-430384

BID AMOUNT:

\$34,966,331.10

BID OPENING DATE:

9/5/2024

BIDDER'S NAME:

HAZARD CONSTRUCTION ENGR LLC

DBE GOAL FROM CONTRACT (%):

21%

DBE PRIME CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION 1:	TOTAL NUMBER OF ALL SUBCONTRACTS (DBE & NON-DBE)	TOTAL VALUE OF ALL SUBCONTRACTS (DBE & NON-DBE)
N/A	15	\$22,702,832

	Mary Control of the C		- 888		Control of the Contro		
BID ITEM NO.	ITEM OF WORK AND DESCRIPTION OF SERVIC BE SUBCONTRACTED MATERIALS TO BE PROVI	ES TO OR	NAICS AND/OR WORK CATEGORY CODES ³	(Must be certified Include Caltrans' ce phone number	ME OF DBEs on the date bids are opened. ertification #, DBE address and . Show 2nd and lower tier bcontractors)		AMOUNT (\$)
91(p)	FURNISH AND DELIVER ASF	PHALT OIL	C0624, C9608, C9774, E4610, F5170, 424720, 484220, 486110, 486990	Vulc 2548 MITCHEL 55	RPORATION, (Second Tier to can Materials) L AVE. CLOVIS, CA 93611 59-593-3116 CERT #45925	~	\$443,129.40
148(p),149(p), 150(p), 151(p),152(p), 153(p)	FURNISH SIGN MATER	RIAL	C0612, C1200, C1201, C5601, D3990, F5095, 238120, 238990, 339950, 423850, 423990, 561990	9875 YUCCA F 8	COMPANY, (Second Tier to 3C Traffic) RD. ADELANTO, CA 92301 05-451-6246 CERT #51872	1	\$70,615.00
86(p),89(p), 90(p),91(p), 107(p),108(p), 109(p)	QUALITY CONTROL & TE	STING	C8720, C8723, C9810, 541330, 541380	361 W. GROVE 7	CONSULTANTS, INC. AVE. ORANGE, CA 92865 14-974-6316 E CERT #35308	V	\$57,607.00
20	PREPARE STORM WATER POPEL PREVENTION PLAN		541380, 541620	591 TELEGRAPH CANYO	RA WEST, INC. DN RD. #713 CHULA VISTA, CA 91910 19-488-3000 CERT #36931	✓	\$3,000.00
200(p),201(p), 202(p),203(p)	TRAFFIC LOOPS FOR ELEC	CTRICAL	C8501, C8601, C8602, C8603, C8604, C9605, C8608, C8609, C8610, C8611, C8903, C9858, I7374, 237310, 238210, 238990	946 S. EMERALD 7	ACKFILLING (2ND TIER TO HMS) STREET ANAHEIM CA 92804 14-520-4026 E CERT #38033	1	\$590,875.00
						\$_	SEE NEXT PA

Show all DBE firms being claimed for credit, regardless of tier. Attach written confirmation from each DBE shown stating that it will be participating in the contract to perform the specific work shown for the specific amount agreed to.

The names of the 1st tier DBE subcontractors and items of work must be consistent with the Subcontractor List (Pub Cont Code 4100 et seq.).

Failure to submit a signed DBE Confirmation form and submit copies of the DBE quotes will result in disallowance of the DBE's participation.

- Each DBE prime contractor must enter its certification number and show all work to be performed by DBE's, including work performed by its own forces.
- If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of item to be performed or furnished.
- Use Work Category Codes from the California Unified Certification Program database. database.

SEE NEXT PAGE
Signature of Bidder Jason Mordhorst, President
September 9, 2024 (858) 587-3600
Date (Area Code) Tel. No.

SEE NEXT PAGE

Jason A. Mordhorst /jmordhorst@hazardcon.com
Person to Contact (Type or Print Name)

ADA Notice For individuals with sensory disabilities, this document is available in alternate formats. For information call (916) 445-1233, TTY 711 or write Records and Forms Management, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814.

DBE COMMITMENT

OCR-0006	(REV 11/2020)	

	CONTRACT NO:	11-430384					
	BID AMOUNT:	\$34,966,331.10					
_	BID OPENING DA	ITE:					
_	BIDDER'S NAME:			_			
-	DBE GOAL FROM	HAZARD CONSTRUCTION OF CONTRACT (%):	ON ENGR LL	.C			
_	DBE PRIME CONTRACTO	on ornarious 1	TOTAL NUMBER	OF ALL SUBCONTRACTS (DBE		1961 TOTAL VALUE OF ALL SUBCONTRACTS (DBE & NON-	DDE
	N/A	OR CERTIFICATION :	TOTAL NUMBER	15	a NON-DBE)	\$22,702,832	obe,
	BID ITEM NO.	ITEM OF WORK AND DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE BE SUBCONTRACTED OF MATERIALS TO BE PROVI	ES TO DR	NAICS AND/OR WORK CATEGORY CODES ³	Caltrans' certification	NAME OF DBEs d on the date bids are opened. Include #, DBE address and phone number. Show d lower tier subcontractors)	AMOUNT (\$)
	104(P)	SUPPLY GRINDING BLA (60% SUPPLIER CRED		C0649, C0655, C0657, C070, C0671, C0672, C0680, C0683, C0698, C0699, C5190, 422320, 423510, 423990, 444180	(Second 12405 GOLD FLA	T CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY Tier to Harber Companies) AKE CT. RANCHO CORDOVA, CA 95742 925-229-5577 DBE CERT #32785	\$71,768.28
			1				
							\$ 7,555,467.60
sho		aimed for credit, regardless of tier. Attach participating in the contract to perform the					21.61%
	e names of the 1st tier Di t (Pub Cont Code 4100 e	BE subcontractors and items of work must seq.).	st be consistent	with the Subcontractor			
	lure to submit a signed Dallowance of the DBE's p	DBE Confirmation form and submit copies articipation.	of the DBE quo	otes will result in	(
1.		ctor must enter its certification number an cluding work performed by its own forces		to be	Signature of Bidd September 9, 2		(858) 587-3600 (Area Code) Tel. No.
2.	If 100% of an item is no portion of item to be pe	t to be performed or furnished by the DB rformed or furnished.	E, describe the	exact	•		
3.	Use Work Category Codatabase.	des from the California Unified Certification	on Program dat	abase.	Person to Contact	horst /jmordhorst@hazardcon.com t (Type or Print Name)	1

ADA Notice For individuals with sensory disabilities, this document is available in alternate formats. For information call (916) 445-1233, TTY 711 or write Records and Forms Management, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA-DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION **DBE CONFIRMATION** OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020) Contract No. 11-430384 Name of DBE Business ACE FENCE COMPANY Name of DBE Representative **AMY TSUI DBE** certification number 34153 Name of Bidder HAZARD CONSTRUCTION ENGR LLC Name of Prime Contractor if different from the bidder N/A Name of representative of bidder or prime contractor KEN CORNELL DATE 9/5/2024 AMOUNT BID ITEM NO. ITEM OF WORK AND DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES TO BE SUBCONTRACTED OR MATERIALS TO BE PROVIDED 2 (\$) 33(P) TREATED WOOD WASTE - MGS \$17,850.00 \$2,750.00 144 GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR 161 MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM \$71,370.00 164 TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE AGT) \$20,800.00 165 END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M) \$6,600.00 166 ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL TL-3 \$31,200.00 167 ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION TL-3 \$40,500.00 \$22,800.00 171 REMOVE GUARDRAIL If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE describe the exact portion of the item to TOTAL be performed or furnished \$213,870.00

As an authorized representative of a certified disadvantaged business enterprise, I confirm that my business was contracted by the bidder or prime contractor shown above regarding the contract shown above. If the bidder is awarded the contract,, my business will enter into a contractual agreement with the bidder or prime contractor to perform the type and dollar amount of work shown on the DBE Committment form.

I certify under penalty of porjury that the praying is true and correct

Signature of DBE's authorized representative

Amy Tsui

Printed name of DBE's authorized representative

President

Title of DBE's authorized representative 09/6/2024

ADA Notice For individuals with sensory disabilities, this document is available in alternate formats. For information call (916) 445-1233, TTY 711 or write Records and Forms Management, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA

DBE CONFIRMAT DGR-0007 (REV 11/2020)	ION		
CONTRACT NO.		er tom en to more en riger ar all en riger and an entre en	to control or P x major may define towards and hardway or a set of the control of the
11-430384			
NAME OF DBE BUSINESS		The state of the s	
Austin Enterpris			
NAME OF DRE REPRESER Patti Austin-Con			
DBE CERTIFICATION NUM			namen and the second se
13602			
	Construction, Inc.		
The state of the s	CTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER		
HAZAM	construction entrul		
	IVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR		
DATE 9/6/24			
Bid Item ourniber	Item of work and description of services to be subcontract	led or materials to be provided."	Arrosunt (\$)
37 (P)	Roadway Excavation - Partial Saw cutting for Roadway Ex., for FBD Vanguard Con-	struction, Inc.	\$189,000.00
			many was as the same of the sa
			ALC IN CONTRACTOR OF MAIN ROUNDS THE AMERICAN AND ADMINISTRAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY.
If to feet of an Item is not	to be restormed as furnished in the DRF describe the exact	T	\$189,000.00
portion of the demic be pe	to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact informed or furnished	Total	
		As an authorized representative of business enterprise, I confirm that in the bidder or prime contractor show shown above if the bidder is swerr will enter into a contractual egreem contractor to perform the type and the DBE Computer form	ny business was contacted by in above regarding the contract ferf the contract my business ant with the business
		certify under people of parity what	the cregoing is true and correct
		Valte	Sun Ar
		Significate of DBE's Authorized Re-	1/
		Printed Name of DBE's Authorized	Representativa
		President	Market - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
		Title of DBE's Authorized Represe	
		9/6/24	serval friend for a little
		Ualo	

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessable formally. Fix more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2384.

TTY 711 in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street MS-09, Sauramento, CA 998 M, or by arrait at Forms Management Unit@dot.ca.gov.

Contract No. 11-430384

DBE CONFIRMATION

OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)

be performed or furnished.

Contract No.	
11-430384	
Name of DBE Business	
DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO.	
Name of DBE Representative	
VICKI MORALEZ	
DBE certification number	
8022	
Name of Bidder	
HAZARD CONSTRUC	CTION ENGR LLC
Name of Prime Contractor if different from the bidder	
	N/A
Name of representative of bidder or prime contractor	
	KEN CORNELL

DATE	ATE 9/5/2024					
BID ITEM NO.	ITEM OF WORK AND DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES TO BE SUBCO	NTRACTED OR MATERIALS TO BE PROVIDED 2	AMOUNT (\$)			
40	ROADSIDE CLEARING		\$56,600.00			
50	GRAVEL MULCH		\$41,712.00			
52	CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES		\$22,100.00			
53	OPERATE EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES		\$32,400.00			
54	REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY		\$123,700.00			
55	CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS		\$63,600.00			
56	1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE		\$2,260.00			
57	1 1/2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE		\$85,140.00			
58	3" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE (MASTER)		\$15,100.00			
59	48 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER AND ENCLOSURE '188A'		\$28,000.00			
60	48 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLERS AND ENCLOSURE '1881	B' AND '188C'	\$56,900.00			
61	48 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER AND ENCLOSURE '188D'		\$26,900.00			
62	48 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLERS AND ENCLOSURE '1881	E' AND '188F'	\$54,900.00			
63	48 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLERS AND ENCLOSURE '1880	G' AND '188H'	\$55,200.00			
64	48 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER AND ENCLOSURE '189A'		\$27,100.00			
65	48 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLERS AND ENCLOSURE '190/	4' AND '190B'	\$54,900.00			
100% of an item	is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE describe the exact portion of the item to	TOTAL				

As an authorized representative of a certified disadvantaged business enterprise, I confirm that my business was contracted by the bidder or prime contractor shown above regarding the contract shown above. If the bidder is awarded the contract, my business will enter

I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct

into a contractual agreement with the bidder or prime contractor to perform the type and

Daniel Cano

Signature of DBE's authorized representative

dollar amount of work shown on the DBE Committment form.

TOTAL

SEE NEXT PAGE

Daniel Cano

Printed name of DBE's authorized representative

Lead Estimator

Title of DBE's authorized representative 9 / 6 / 2 0 2 4

Date

ADA Notice For individuals with sensory disabilities, this document is available in alternate formats. For information call (916) 445-1233, TTY 711 or write Records and Forms Management, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814

If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE describe the exact portion of the item to

DBE CONFIRMATION

Contract No.

be performed or furnished.

OCP.	0007	(REV 11/2020)	

	11-430384	
Name of D	BE Business DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO.	
Name of D	BE Representative	
	VICKI MORALEZ	
DBE certif	ication number 8022	
Name of B	idder HAZARD CONSTRUCTION ENGR LLC	
Name of P	rime Contractor if different from the bidder	
	N/A	
Name of re	epresentative of bidder or prime contractor KEN CORNELL	
DATE		
	9/5/2024	T
BID ITEM NO.	ITEM OF WORK AND DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES TO BE SUBCONTRACTED OR MATERIALS TO BE PROVIDED 2	AMOUNT (\$)
66	RECYCLED WATER IDENTIFICATION AND WARNING SIGNS	\$6,640.00
67	FLOW SENSOR	\$12,600.00
68	TREE WELL SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY	\$21,252.00
69	RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY (GEAR DRIVEN)	\$15,686.00
70	POP-UP SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY (GEAR DRIVEN)	\$19,500.00
71	POP-UP SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY	\$2,271.00
72	REPLACE VALVE BOX COVER	\$37,500.00
73	2" GATE VALVE	\$28,500.00
74	3" GATE VALVE	\$3,360.00
75	(F) - 1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	\$94,646.25
76	(F) - 1 1/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	\$60,411.75
77	(F) - 1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	\$13,248.90
78	(F) - 2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	\$31,630.20
79	(F) - 2 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	\$1,755.60
80	(F) - 3" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE)	\$119,105.00
81	(F) - 4" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE)	\$27,040.00
	and the standard by the DDF describe the avent nation of the item to	

As an authorized representative of a certified disadvantaged business enterprise, I confirm that my business was contracted by the bidder or prime contractor shown above regarding the contract shown above. If the bidder is awarded the contract,, my business will enter into a contractual agreement with the bidder or prime contractor to perform the type and dollar amount of work shown on the DBE Committment form.

SEE NEXT PAGE

certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct

Danuel Cano
Signature of DBE's authorized representative

TOTAL

Daniel Cano

Printed name of DBE's authorized representative

Lead Estimator

Bitle of DBE's authorized representative

ADA Notice For individuals with sensory disabilities, this document is available in alternate formats. For information call (916) 445-1233, TTY 711 or write Records and Forms Management, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA

OCR-0007			
Contract N			
Name of D	DBE Business		
Name of D	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. DBE Representative		
	VICKI MORALEZ		
DBE certif	fication number 8022		
Name of B	Bidder HAZARD CONSTRUCTION ENGR LLC		
Name of P	rime Contractor if different from the bidder N/A		
Name of re	epresentative of bidder or prime contractor KEN CORNELL		
DATE	9/5/2024		
BID ITEM NO.	ITEM OF WORK AND DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES TO BE SUBCO	INTRACTED OR MATERIALS TO BE PROVIDED 2	AMOUNT (\$)
82	COMBINATION AIR RELEASE VALVE		\$9,720.00
205	MOBILIZATION - LANDSCAPE		\$50,000.00
	BOND AT 1.5%		\$19,520.68
			-
81			
	I is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE describe the exact portion of the item to imished.	TOTAL	\$1,320,899.38
		As an authorized representative of a certified disadvantage that my business was contracted by the bidder or prime contract shown above. If the bidder is awarded the contract shown above. If the bidder is awarded the contract shown above, if the bidder is awarded the contract and agreement with the bidder or prime contract amount of work shown on the DBE Committment for I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true a signature of DBE's authorized representative Daniel Cano Printed name of DBE's authorized representative Lead Estimator Title of DBE's authorized representative	ntractor shown above regarding tract,, my business will enter ractor to perform the type and m.

ADA Notice For individuals with sensory disabilities, this document is available in alternate formats. For information call (916) 445-1233, TTY 711 or write Records and Forms Management, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814.

DBE CONFIRMATION OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)

Contract N	lo. 11-430384		
Name of D	BE Business DRS REBAR INC.		
Name of D	BE Representative RUBEN SANDOVAL		
DBE certif	ication number 43947		
Name of B	idder HAZARD CONSTRUCTION ENGR LLC		
Name of P	rime Contractor if different from the bidder		
Name of re	presentative of bidder or prime contractor KEN CORNELL		
DATE	9/5/2024		
BID ITEM NO.	ITEM OF WORK AND DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES TO BE SUBCO	AMOUNT (\$)	
107(P)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, HEADWALL - FURNISH & INSTALL R	EINFORCING STEEL	\$3,238.51
135(P)	CONCRETE (CONCRETE APRON) - FURNISH & INSTALL REINFO	DRCING STEEL	\$862.69
140(P)	MINOR CONCRETE (EXPOSED AGGREGATE CONCRETE) - FUR	NISH & INSTALL REINFORCING STEEL	\$20,458.08
168(P)	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60M) - FURNISH & INSTALL REINFO	DRCING STEEL	\$5,261.27
169(P)	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60MS) - FURNISH & INSTALL REINF	FORCING STEEL	\$10,871.75
170(P)	CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION - FURNISH & INSTALL REINF	ORCING STEEL	\$16,467.16
if 100% of an item be performed or fur	is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE describe the exact portion of the item to mished.	TOTAL	\$57,159.46
		As an authorized representative of a certified disadvantage	

the contract shown above. If the bidder is awarded the contract,, my business will enter into a contractual agreement with the bidder or prime contractor to perform the type and dollar amount of work shown on the DBE Committment form.

I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct

Pulse & Jambore

Signature of DBE's authorized representative

Ruben G Sandoval

Printed name of DBE's authorized representative

President

Title of DBE's authorized representative 9/6/24

Date

ADA Notice For individuals with sensory disabilities, this document is available in alternate formats. For information call (916) 445-1233, TTY 711 or write Records and Forms Management, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA

STATE OF CALIFORNIA • I DBE CONFIRMAT OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)	DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION		
CONTRACT NO.		A E do de 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	eren der eren ere selgen kram pås det kramper om er det framter i ekste bleven i ekste bleven de sekse skant ak
11-430384 NAME OF DBE BUSINESS			
DRS Rebar Inc.			
NAME OF DBE REPRESE			7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
Ruben Sandova			
43947			
NAME OF BIDDER	~		n er yez en egen en en en en en egil en
	Construction, Inc.	**************************************	trapping analysis and the second state of a second state of the second second second second second second second
	ONSTRUCTION ENGR LICT		
	IVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR		***************************************
Jason Muller		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
9/6/24			
Bid Item number	Item of work and description of services to be subcontract	ted or materials to be provided 1	Amount (\$)
106 (P)	Approach Slab Type R - Partial Furnish and Install Rebar for Approach Slab for FBD V	anguard Construction	\$101,577.42
110 (P)	Furnish and Install Rebar for Approach Slab for FBD V. Paving Notch Extension - Partial Furnish Rebar for Paving Notch for FBD Vanguard Con	struction, Inc.	\$991.09
St. American School Service Control of the Control			
**************************************			10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 -

physical Madicines (Safestan and Safestan Safest		y 60.00000000000000000000000000000000000	
If 100% of an item is not it portion of the item to be per	to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact enformed or furnished.	Total	\$102,568.51
		As an authorized representative of business enterprise, I confirm that the bidder or prime contractor sho shown above. If the bidder is await will enter into a contractual agreer contractor to perform the type and the DBE Commitment form. I certify under penalty of perjury that	my business was contacted by wn above regarding the contract ded the contract, my business ment with the bidder or prime i dollar amount of work shown on
		Signature of DBE's Authorized Re	epresentative
		Ruben Sandoval Printed Name of DBE's Authorize	d Representative
		President	a typh oddinanyo
		Title of DBE's Authorized Repres	entative
		9/6/24	

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms.Management.Unit@dot.ca.gov.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA · DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION **DBE CONFIRMATION** OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020) CONTRACT NO. 11-430384 NAME OF DBE BUSINESS Maneri Traffic Control, Inc. NAME OF DBE REPRESENTATIVE Colleen Parris DBE CERTIFICATION NUMBER 38078 NAME OF BIDDER FBD Vanguard Construction, Inc.

NAME OF PRIME CONTRACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER ENGR HAZAMO CONTINUTION NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR Jason Muller DATE 9/6/24 Bld item number Item of work and description of services to be subcontracted or materials to be provided 1 (\$) Traffic Control System - Partial \$209,000.00 6 (P) Traffic Control for FBD Vanguard Construction, Inc Scope of Work 1 If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished. \$209,000.00 As an authorized representative of a certified disadvantaged business enterprise, I confirm that my business was contacted by the bidder or prime contractor shown above regarding the contract shown above. If the bidder is awarded the contract, my business will enter into a contractual agreement with the bidder or prime contractor to perform the type and dollar amount of work shown on the DBE Commitment form. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Signature of DBE's Authorized Representative Colleen Parris
Printed Name of DBE's Authorized Representative Office Administrator Title of DBE's Authorized Representative

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms.Management.Unit@dot.ca.gov.

9/6/24 Date

DBE CONFIRMATION OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020) Contract No. 11-430384 Name of DBE Business MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL Name of DBE Representative **MARIA MANERI DBE** certification number 38078 Name of Bidder HAZARD CONSTRUCTION ENGR LLC 🗸 Name of Prime Contractor if different from the bidder N/A Name of representative of bidder or prime contractor **KEN CORNELL** DATE 9/5/2024 AMOUNT BID ITEM NO. ITEM OF WORK AND DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES TO BE SUBCONTRACTED OR MATERIALS TO BE PROVIDED 2 (\$) 5 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS \$94,500.00 TRAFFIC CONTROL - LANE CLOSURE & ATTENUATOR \$760,000.00 6(P) If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE describe the exact portion of the item to TOTAL be performed or furnished. \$854,500.00 As an authorized representative of a certified disadvantaged business enterprise, I confirm that my business was contracted by the bidder or prime contractor shown above regarding the contract shown above. If the bidder is awarded the contract,, my business will enter into a contractual agreement with the bidder or prime contractor to perform the type and dollar amount of work shown on the DBE Committment form. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct olleen Parris Signature of DBE's authorized representative Colleen Parris Printed name of DBE's authorized representative Office Administrator Title of DBE's authorized representative

ADA Notice For individuals with sensory disabilities, this document is available in alternate formats. For information call (916) 445-1233, TTY 711 or write Records and Forms Management, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA

09/06/24

STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DBE CONFIRMA OGR-0007 (REV 11/2020)			
CONTRACT NO. 11-430384			
NAME OF DBE BUSINES Monzon & Son	s n Enterprises, Inc.		
NAME OF DBE REPRES	ENTATIVE		
Abner Poit			
DBE CERTIFICATION NO 42402	JMBER		
FBD Vanguar	d Construction, Inc.		
	RACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER ON Enterprises, Inc. HAZARA	CONSTRUCTE	PAL FACA III
Jason Muller	ATIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR		ord track,
DATE 9/6/24			
Bid item number	Item of work and description of services to be subcontract	ited or makerials to be provided 1	Amount (\$)
37 (P)	Roadway Excavation - Partial Haul Broken Concrete for FBD Vanguard Construction	on Inc	\$193,440.00
106 (P)	Approach Slab - Partial Haul Broken Concrete for FBD Vanguard Construction		\$22,320.00
1 If 100% of an item is no portion of the item to be	to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact	Total	\$215,760.00
position of the services	periorited of rainfailed.	As an authorized representative of business enterprise, i confirm that the bidder or prime contractor sho shown above. If the bidder is awail will enter into a contractual agreer contractor to perform the type and the DBE Commitment form.	my business was contacted by wn above regarding the contract rded the contract, my business nent with the bidder or prime
		I certify under penalty of pan that the foregoing is true and	
		Signature of DBE's Authorized R	epresentative
		Abner Poitan	
		Printec Name of DBE's Authorize	ed Representative
		Estimator Title of DBE's Authorized Repres	entative
		9/6/2	
		Date	

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more Information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2264, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms Management Unit@dot.ca.gov.

DBE CONFIRMATION

OCR-0007	(REV 11/2020)
OCK-0007	(REV 11/2020)

Contract I	No. 11-430384		
Name of D	DBE Business		
Name of D	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC.		
Name of L	DBE Representative REBECCA LLEWELLYN		
DBE certif	ication number		
Name of B	102		
	HAZARD CONSTRUCTION ENGRILLC		
Name of P	rime Contractor if different from the bidder		
Name of re	epresentative of bidder or prime contractor		
	KEN CORNELL		
DATE	9/5/2024		
	3.0.252		
BID ITEM NO.	ITEM OF WORK AND DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES TO BE SUBCO	NTRACTED OR MATERIALS TO BE PROVIDED 2	AMOUNT (\$)
1(P)	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN - STRIPING		\$5,000.00
9	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)		\$1,300.00
10	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)		\$14,440.00
13	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER		\$2,700.00
32	REMOVE YELLOW TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)		\$43,420.00
143	LANE SEPARATION SYSTEMS (EA)		\$231,800.00
145	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)		\$57,000.00
173	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGH	IT VISIBILITY)	\$137,280.00
174	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING		\$588,600.00
175	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT	VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 6-1)	\$2,680.00
176	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT	VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 17-7)	\$21,275.00
177	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT	VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 36-12)	\$13,915.00
178	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT	VISIBILITY)	\$245,000.00
179	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT)	VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 8-4)	\$5,827.50
180	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT)	VISIBILITY)	\$39,800.00
	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT)	VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 12-3)	\$480.00
	is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE describe the exact portion of the item to	TOTAL	

As an authorized representative of a certified disadvantaged business enterprise, I confirm that my business was contracted by the bidder or prime contractor shown above regarding the contract shown above. If the bidder is awarded the contract, my business will enter into a contractual agreement with the bidder or prime contractor to perform the type and dollar amount of work shown on the DBE Committment form.

Signature of DBE's authorized representative

Printed name of DBE's authorized representative

Title of DBE's authorized representative

Date

DBE CONFIRMATION

OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)

Contract I	No. 11-430384		
Name of D	DBE Business PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC.		
Name of D	DBE Representative		
005 - 49	REBECCA LLEWELLYN		
DBE certif	lication number 102		
Name of E			
Name of D	HAZARD CONSTRUCTION ENGR LLC Prime Contractor if different from the bidder		
name of P	N/A		
Name of re	epresentative of bidder or prime contractor KEN CORNELL		
DATE	KEN CORNELL		
JAIL	9/5/2024		
D ITEM NO.	ITEM OF WORK AND DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES TO BE SUBCONT	RACTED OR MATERIALS TO BE PROVIDED ²	AMOUNT (\$)
182	12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)		\$79,860.00
183	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE		\$4,614.50
184	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING		\$22,793.00
186	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKE	N 12-3)	\$62,400.00
187	CONTRAST STRIPE PAINT (2-COAT)		\$99,000.00
188	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE		\$110,000.00
189	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 6-1)		\$620.00
190	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 8-4)		\$6,930.00
191	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)		\$271,700.00
192	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKE	N 17-7)	\$23,523.50
193	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKE	N 36-12)	\$667,500.00
194	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)		\$101,100.00
195	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)		\$219,150.00
205(P)	MOBILIZATION - STRIPING		\$20,000.00
	BOND AT 1%		\$30,997.09
	is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE describe the exact portion of the item to		

As an authorized representative of a certified disadvantaged business enterprise, I confirm that my business was contracted by the bidder or prime contractor shown above regarding the contract shown above. If the bidder is awarded the contract, my business will enter into a contractual agreement with the bidder or prime contractor to perform the type and dollar amount of work shown on the DBE Committment form.

certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct

ignature of DBE's authorized representative DeShezu David

Printed name of DBE's authorized representative

Title of DBE's authorized representative

ADA Notice For individuals with sensory disabilities, this document is available in alternate formats. For information call (916) 445-1233, TTY 711 or write Records and Forms Management, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95614

DBE CONFI			
Contract N			
Name of D	BE Business		
Name of D	PRIME SUPPLY 1 BE Representative		
DBE certif	YUMI CHARLEBOIS		
Name of B			
Name of P	HAZARD CONSTRUCTION ENGR LLC rime Contractor if different from the bidder		
Name of re	N/A epresentative of bidder or prime contractor		
DATE	KEN CORNELL		
	9/5/2024		
BID ITEM NO.	ITEM OF WORK AND DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES TO BE SUBCO	ONTRACTED OR MATERIALS TO BE PROVIDED 2	AMOUNT (\$)
24(P), 25(P), 26(P), 27(P)	FURNISH EROSION CONTROL MATERIALS (60% SUPPLIER CR	\$20,629.34	
122(P) &128(p)	128(p) FURNISH RCP (60% SUPPLIER CREDIT) & PRECAST CONCRETE RISERS		
If 100% of an item	is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE describe the exact portion of the item		
to be performed or		TOTAL	\$25,009.98
		As an authorized representative of a certified disadvantage that my business was contracted by the bidder or prime corregarding the contract shown above. If the bidder is awards will enter into a contractual agreement with the bidder or protype and dollar amount of work shown on the DBE Committed.	ntractor shown above ed the contract,, my business time contractor to perform the
		I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true a	nd correct

Signature of DBE's authorized representative

Yumi Charlebois

Printed name of DBE's authorized representative

President

Title of DBE's authorized representative

09/06/2024 Date

STATE OF CALIFORNIA-DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION **DBE CONFIRMATION** OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020) Contract No. 11-430384 Name of DBE Business ROBERTS OIL CORPORATION Name of DBE Representative **TAMMY ROBERTS** DBE certification number 45925 Name of Bidder **VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY, WESTERN DIVISION** Name of Prime Contractor if different from the bidder HAZARD CONSTRUCTION ENGR LLC Name of representative of bidder or prime contractor KEN CORNELL DATE 9/5/2024 AMOUNT BID ITEM NO. ITEM OF WORK AND DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES TO BE SUBCONTRACTED OR MATERIALS TO BE PROVIDED 2 (\$) 91(P) FURNISH & DELIVER ASPHALT OIL (60% SUPPLIER CREDIT) \$443,129.40 If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE describe the exact portion of the item to TOTAL be performed or furnished \$443,129.40 As an authorized representative of a certified disadvantaged business enterprise, I confirm that my business was contracted by the bidder or prime contractor shown above regarding the contract shown above. If the bidder is awarded the contract,, my business will enter into a contractual agreement with the bidder or prime contractor to perform the type and dollar amount of work shown on the DBE Committment form. Signature of DBE's

ADA Notice For individuals with sensory disabilities, this document is available in alternate formats. For information call (916) 445-1233, TTY 711 or write Records and Forms Management, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Secramento, CA 95814.

Printed name of DBE's authorized representative

Title of DBE's authorized

DBE CONFIRMATION OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020) Contract No. Name of DBE Business SAFEWAY SIGN Name of DBE Representative KOLBY MOORE DBE certification number 51872 Name of Bidder

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST

Name of Prime Contractor if different from the bidder HAZARD CONSTRUCTION ENGR LLC

Name of representative of bidder or prime contractor

KEN CORNELL

DATE

9/5/2024

BID ITEM NO.	ITEM OF WORK AND DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES TO BE SUBCOM	NTRACTED OR MATERIALS TO BE PROVIDED ²	AMOUNT (\$)
148(P)	1" TYPE A LAMINATED PANEL		\$29,925.00
149(P)	1" TYPE B LAMINATED PANEL		\$1,830.00
150(P)	0.063 UNFRAMED FOR TYPE XI		\$14,400.00
151(P)	D.080" UNFRAMED FOR TYPE XI		\$7,500.00
152(P)	0.063" FRAMED FOR TYPE XI		\$5,200.00
153(P)	0.080" FRAMED FOR TYPE XI		\$11,760.00
100% of an item be performed or	is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE describe the exact portion of the flam	TOTAL	\$70.615.00

As an authorized representative of a certified disadvantaged business enterprise, I confirm that my business was contracted by the bidder or prime contractor shown above regarding the contract shown above. If the bidder is awarded the contract,, my business will enter into a contractual agreement with the bidder or prime contractor to perform the type and dollar amount of work shown on the DBE Committment form.

certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct harlotte Wilson

Signature of DBE's authorized representative

Charlotte Wilson

Printed name of DBE's authorized representative

General Manager

Title of DBE's authorized representative 09/06/2024

ADA Notice For individuals with sensory disabilities, this document is available in alternate formats. For information call (915) 445-1233, TTY 711 or write Records and Forms Management, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814

DBE CONFIRMATION OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020) Contract No. 11-430384 Name of DBE Business SEQUOIA CONSULTANTS, INC. Name of DBE Representative PRIYANGA DESILVA DBE certification number 35308 Name of Bidder HAZARD CONSTRUCTION ENGRILLC Name of Prime Contractor if different from the bidder Name of representative of bidder or prime contractor KEN CORNELL DATE 9/5/2024 **AMOUNT** BID ITEM NO. ITEM OF WORK AND DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES TO BE SUBCONTRACTED OR MATERIALS TO BE PROVIDED 2 (\$) \$5,799.00 AGGREGATE BASE - QUALITY CONTROL AND TESTING 86(P) 89(P), 90(P),

89(P), 90(P), 91(P), 108(P), 109(P).

STRUCTURAL CONCRETE - QUALITY CONTROL AND TESTING

\$9,308.00

If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished.

TOTAL

\$57,607.00

As an authorized representative of a certified disadvantaged business enterprise, I confirm that my business was contracted by the bidder or prime contractor shown above regarding the contract shown above. If the bidder is awarded the contract, my business will enter into a contractual agreement with the bidder or prime contractor to perform the type and dollar amount of work shown on the DBE Committment form.

I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct

Signature of DBE's authorized representative

Pri DeSilva, PE

Printed name of DBE's authorized representative

President

Title of DBE's authorized representative

09/06/24

ADA Notice For individuals with sensory disabilities, this document is available in alternate formats. For information call (918) 445-1233, TTY 711 or write Records and Forms Management, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95614.

DBE CONFIRMATION

OCK-0007 (F	REV 11/2020)		
Contract N	lo. 11-430384		
Name of D	BE Business TERRA WEST, INC.		
Name of D	BE Representative ROBERTO TESSADA		
DBE certifi	ication number 36931		
Name of B	idder HAZARD CONSTRUCTION ENGR LLC		
Name of P	rime Contractor if different from the bidder		
Name of re	presentative of bidder or prime contractor KEN CORNELL		
DATE	9/5/2024		
BID ITEM NO.	ITEM OF WORK AND DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES TO BE SUBCO	NTRACTED OR MATERIALS TO BE PROVIDED ²	AMOUNT (\$)
20	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN		\$3,000.00
	A		
If 100% of an item to be performed or	is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE describe the exact portion of the item furnished.	TOTAL	\$3,000.00
		As an authorized representative of a certified disadvantage confirm that my business was contracted by the bidder or regarding the contract shown above. If the bidder is award will enter into a contractual agreement with the bidder or p type and dollar amount of work shown on the DBE Commit	prime contractor shown above ed the contract,, my business rime contractor to perform the

I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct

Signature of DBE's authorized representative

Roberto Tessada
Printed name of DBE's authorized representative

President

Title of DBE's authorized representative

9/6/24 Date

ADA Notice For individuals with sensory disabilities, this document is available in alternate formats. For information call (916) 445-1233, TTY 711 or write Records and Forms Management, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814

DBE CONFIRMATION

OCR.	-0007	(RFV	11/2020)

Contract N	No. 11-430384		
Name of D	BE Business TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC		
Name of D	BE Representative MAI-LAN NGUYEN		
DBE certif	ication number 38033		
Name of B			
Name of P	rime Contractor if different from the hidder	RUCTION ENGR LLC	
Name of re	epresentative of bidder or prime contractor	Record, Enda BEC	
DATE	KEN CORNELL		
	9/5/2024		
BID ITEM NO.	ITEM OF WORK AND DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES TO BE SUBCO	NTRACTED OR MATERIALS TO BE PROVIDED ²	AMOUNT (\$)
200(P)	INSTALL (425) TYPE E LOOP DETECTORS		\$291,125.00
201(P)	INSTALL (234) TYOE E LOOP DETECTORS		\$181,350.00
202 (P)	INSTALL (66) TYPE E LOOP DETECTORS		\$51,150.00
203(P)	INSTALL (9) TYPE E LOOP DETECTORS, FURNISH & INSTALL (18	s) PIEZO SENSORS	\$67,250.00
If 100% of an item to be performed or	is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE describe the exact portion of the item furnished.	TOTAL	\$590,875.00
		As an authorized representative of a certified disadvantage	

confirm that my business was contracted by the bidder or prime contractor shown above regarding the contract shown above. If the bidder is awarded the contract, my business will enter into a contractual agreement with the bidder or prime contractor to perform the type and dollar amount of work shown on the DBE Committment form.

I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct

Signature of DBE's authorized representative

Mai Lan Nguyen

Printed name of DBE's authorized representative

President

Title of DBE's authorized representative 09/06/2024

Date

ADA Notice For individuals with sensory disabilities, this document is available in alternate formats. For information call (916) 445-1233, TTY 711 or write Records and Forms Management, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95614.

DBE CONFIRMATION

OCR-	-0007	(REV 1	1/2020)

Contract N	lo. 11-430384		
Name of D	BE Business Rupert Construction Supply		
Name of D	BE Representative Ellen Meaden		
DBE certifi	cation number		
Name of B			
Name of P	Harbor Companies rime Contractor if different from the bidder		
Name of re	Hazard Constructi	on ENGR LLC	
DATE	KEN CORNELL		
DATE	9/5/2024		T
BID ITEM NO.	ITEM OF WORK AND DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES TO BE SUBCO	ONTRACTED OR MATERIALS TO BE PROVIDED ²	AMOUNT (\$)
104(p)	Supply Grinding Blades		\$71,768.28
If 100% of an item i performed or furnis	It is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE describe the exact portion of the item to b hed.	TOTAL	\$71,768.28
		As an authorized representative of a certified disadvantaged that my business was contracted by the bidder or prime con the contract shown above. If the bidder is awarded the contra contractual agreement with the bidder or prime contractor amount of work shown on the DBE Committment form. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and Signature of DBE's authorized representative	tractor shown above regarding act,, my business will enter into to perform the type and dollar

ADA Notice For individuals with sensory disabilities, this document is available in alternate formats. For information call (916) 445-1233, TTY 711 or write Records and Forms Management, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814.

Ellen Herrera

Project Manager

9-9-24 Date

Printed name of DBE's authorized representative

Title of DBE's authorized representative



STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DBE GOOD FAITH EFFORTS DOCUMENTATION

OCR-0008 (REV 10/2022)

Bidder

Bidder's Name: Hazard Construction Engr LLC

Contract No.: 11-430384

Page 1 of 3

1. List items of work the Bidder made available to Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) firms. Identify items of work the Bidder might otherwise perform with its own forces, items that have been broken down into economically feasible units to facilitate DBE participation, and items for which the Bidder has established flexible time frames for performance and delivery schedules in a manner that encourages and facilitates DBE participation. For each item listed, show the dollar value and percentage of the total contract. The Bidder must demonstrate that sufficient work to meet the goal was made available to DBE firms.

Item of Work Offered, Services Offered, or Materials Supplied	Bidder Normally Performs Item Yes/No		Item Broken Down to Facilitate Participation Yes/No		Established Flexible Timeframes for Performance and Delivery Schedules Yes/No		Amount (\$)	Percentage of Total Bid
SEE ATTACHED	YES	Пио	YES	Пио	YES	□ NO		
	YES	□ №	YES	□ NO	YES	□ NO		
	YES	□ NO	YES	Пио	YES	□NO		
	YES	□ №	YES	Пио	YES	□NO		
	YES	□ NO	YES	Пио	YES	□NO		
	YES	NO	YES	Пио	YES	□NO		
	YES	□ NO	YES	Пио	YES	□NO		
	YES	□ NO	YES	Пио	YES	□ №		
	YES	□ NO	YES	No	YES	□NO		
	YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	□NO		
	YES	□ NO	YES	□ NO	YES	□ №		
	YES	□ NO	YES	□ NO	YES	□ NO		
	YES	□ NO	YES	□ NO	YES	□ио		
	YES	□ NO	YES	□ NO	YES	□NO		
	YES	□ NO	YES	NO	YES	□NO		
	YES	NO	YES	□ NO	YES	□ №		
	YES	□NO	YES	No	YES	□ №		
	YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	□ио		
	YES	□ NO	YES	□ NO	YES	□ №		
	YES	□NO	YES	NO	YES	Пио		

Bidder's Name: Hazard Construction Engr LLC Contract No.: 11-430384 Page 2 of 3

DBE GOOD FAITH	EFFORTS	DOCUMENTATION
OCR-0008 (REV 10/2022)		

 List the names of certified DBEs and all the dates on which they were solicited to bid on this project. Include the items of work offered and the dates and methods used for following up initial and follow-up solicitations to determine with certainty whether the DBEs were interested. Attach copies of solicitations, e-mail messages, telephone records, fax confirmations, etc.

Name of DBE Solicited		Date of Initia	Date of Initial Solicitation		Items of Work Offered			Follow Up Methods and Dates	
				SEE A	ATTACHE	D EXHIBIT A			
firm and its statu	us as a DBE, the I	DBEs that provid	led quotes, th	e price quote f	or each firm, ar	ifications specific to the items and the price difference for each BE firm was selected over a	th DBE if the selec	ted firm is not a DBE.	
Items of Work	Specifications for	d Plans/ or Work Offered	Name of S	elected Firm	DBE or Non-DBE	Name of Rejected Firm	Quote (\$)	Price Difference	
	YES	□ио							
	YES	□NO		SE	E ATTAC	HED EXHIBIT B			
	YES	□ NO							
	YES	□NO							
	YES	□NO							
	YES	□NO							
	YES	□ NO							
	YES	□NO							
	YES	□NO							

If the firm selected for the item is not a DBE, provide the reasons for the selection on a separate sheet and attach names, addresses, and phone numbers for the firms listed above. Provide evidence as to why additional agreements could not be reached for DBEs to perform work.

DBE GOOD FAITH EFFORTS DOCUMENTATION OCR-0008 (REV 10/2022)

Bidder's Name: Hazard Construction Engr LLC Contract No.: 11-430384

Page 3 of 3

	Dates	Location (if applicable)	Results
		SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT	С
		dequate information about the plans, specification ed, the type of information provided, and the d	
Plans are available for review in	our office. Copies of requested pa	ages are provided upon request. CD is provi-	ded upon request. No requests for
Plans & Specs made for this proj	ect. (See Exhibit A for Invitation	on to Bid)	
Describe the Bidder's efforts made offered, and the dates. Provide co		ng bonding, lines of credit, or insurance. Identify the	ne DBEs assisted, the type of assistance
Hazard Construction's Invitation	to Bid offers assistance with all of	f the above, but no requests for these items v	vere made for this project.
(See Exhibit A for Invitation to	Bid)		
supplies and equipment the DBE dates. Provide copies of suppor equipment, supplies, materials, or	purchases or leases from the prime c rting documents. List efforts made t r related assistance or services, exclu	ng necessary equipment, supplies, materials, or contractor or its affiliate. Identify the DBEs assistet to assist interested DBEs in obtaining bonding ding supplies and equipment the DBE subcontrated, and the date. Provide copies of supporting documents	d, the type of assistance offered, and the g, lines of credit, insurance, necessary ctor purchases or leases from the prime
Hazard Construction's Invitation	to Bid offers assistance with all of	of the above, but no requests for these items	were made for this project.
(See Exhibit A for Invitation to	Bid)		
were contacted in writing, provide		ed to provide assistance in contacting, recruiting,	and using DBE firms. If the agencies
		d to provide assistance in contacting, recruiting,	and using DBE firms. If the agencies
were contacted in writing, provide		d to provide assistance in contacting, recruiting,	and using DBE firms. If the agencies
were contacted in writing, provide See Attached Exhibit D	e copies of supporting documents.		and using DBE firms. If the agencies
were contacted in writing, provide See Attached Exhibit D 9. Include additional data to support	e copies of supporting documents. t a demonstration of good faith efforts	S.	
were contacted in writing, provide See Attached Exhibit D 9. Include additional data to support If a company is having trouble with	t a demonstration of good faith efforts	s. em through the process until they are familia	r with how to find, copy and/or
were contacted in writing, provide See Attached Exhibit D 9. Include additional data to support If a company is having trouble with download Plans and Specs and hor	t a demonstration of good faith efforts the Caltrans website, I walk the	s. em through the process until they are familia General seeking help area. If Internet access	r with how to find, copy and/or or printing are limited we offer
were contacted in writing, provide See Attached Exhibit D 9. Include additional data to support If a company is having trouble with download Plans and Specs and ho viewing in our office or a CD with	t a demonstration of good faith efforts th the Caltrans website, I walk the two use the Opt-In area and the Che Plans and Specs are sent at no cl	s. em through the process until they are familia	ir with how to find, copy and/or or printing are limited we offer struction has earned awards by
were contacted in writing, provide See Attached Exhibit D 9. Include additional data to support If a company is having trouble with download Plans and Specs and ho viewing in our office or a CD with	t a demonstration of good faith efforts th the Caltrans website, I walk the two to use the Opt-In area and the Chellons and Specs are sent at no cl for utilization of Small Business a	s. em through the process until they are familia General seeking help area. If Internet access harge. No requests were made. Hazard Cons and DVBE companies. Hazard encourages al	ir with how to find, copy and/or or printing are limited we offer struction has earned awards by